

From: Sharon Anast Fax: +18132027867 To. Docusign Envelope ID: 7DC5658D-88CE-48BF-A7FF-999F71F97FB8 Fax: +18506176383

(((H24000413208 3)))

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR ETHOS HEALTH MELBOURNE LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0707 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability

Company Act (the "Act") as amended, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the

following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the limited liability company:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Ethos Health Melbourne LLC (the "<u>Company</u>").
- 2. The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed on March 23, 2018 with an effective date of March 22, 2018, and assigned document number L18000075109.
- 3. The effective date of the Company's dissolution shall be December 19, 2024.
- 4. The occurrence that resulted in the Company's dissolution pursuant to Section 605.0707 of the Act, was the written consent of the sole member and sole manager of the Company pursuant to Sections 605.04073(4) and 605.04073(5) of the Act, which authorized the Company's dissolution.

[signature page to follow]

Fil. ED 2024 DEC 16 Fil 2: 52

۰ From: Sharon Anast Fax. +18132027867 To. Docusign Envelope ID. 7DC5558D-88CE-48BF-A7FF-999F71F97FB8

.

Fax. +18506176383

Page: 3 of 3 12/16/2024 3:36 PM

(((H24000413208-3)))

These Articles of Dissolution have been executed by the Company on December 16, 2024 .. . · --- · ·

ETHOS HEALTH MELBOURNE LLC

By: ETHOS HEALTH GROUP MANAGEMENT LLC, its Manager

By: ETHOS HEALTH GROUP LLC, its Manager

Jonathan R. Walker Bv: Jonathan R. Walker, Manager